

**BENTON HALL PARKING LOT RECONFIGURATION
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SENATOBIA, MISSISSIPPI**

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		A. S. Fornea Construction		Demolition Specialist, LLC		Phillips Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BASE BID										
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	29,494.85	\$ 29,494.85	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
S-201-B	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.06	ACRE	20,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 90.00	25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
S-202-C	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER	370.0	LF	15.00	\$ 5,550.00	7.34	\$ 2,715.80	6.00	\$ 2,220.00	15.00	\$ 5,550.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESS)	348.0	SY	10.00	\$ 3,480.00	12.23	\$ 4,256.04	11.25	\$ 3,915.00	25.00	\$ 8,700.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (ALL THICKNESS)	200.0	SY	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	12.23	\$ 2,446.00	13.50	\$ 2,700.00	27.50	\$ 5,500.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK (ALL THICKNESS)	104.0	SY	20.00	\$ 2,080.00	7.34	\$ 763.36	13.50	\$ 1,404.00	30.00	\$ 3,120.00
S-203-EX	BORROW EXCAVATION, AH, LVM, CLASS 9	284.0	CY	20.00	\$ 5,680.00	24.46	\$ 6,946.64	15.00	\$ 4,260.00	30.00	\$ 8,520.00
S-226-A	SOLID SODDING	740.0	SY	10.00	\$ 7,400.00	6.11	\$ 4,521.40	21.50	\$ 15,910.00	10.00	\$ 7,400.00
S-229-A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	1.8	CY	1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,222.84	\$ 2,201.11	455.00	\$ 819.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE 1)(A.O.S. 0.15 - 0.84)	500.0	LF	5.00	\$ 2,500.00	7.34	\$ 3,670.00	1.25	\$ 625.00	4.00	\$ 2,000.00
901-S-237-A	WATTLES, 12"	200.0	LF	8.00	\$ 1,600.00	8.56	\$ 1,712.00	3.75	\$ 750.00	10.00	\$ 2,000.00
S-304-C	CRUSHED STONE 3/4" AND DOWN, LVM	77.0	CY	85.00	\$ 6,545.00	101.50	\$ 7,815.50	72.50	\$ 5,582.50	130.00	\$ 10,010.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 12.5 MM MIXTURE	34.0	TON	125.00	\$ 4,250.00	492.80	\$ 16,755.20	260.00	\$ 8,840.00	240.00	\$ 8,160.00
S-608-A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICKNESS)	90.0	SY	65.00	\$ 5,850.00	95.38	\$ 8,584.20	54.00	\$ 4,860.00	105.00	\$ 9,450.00
S-609-A	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE HEADER	201.0	LF	30.00	\$ 6,030.00	25.68	\$ 5,161.68	23.50	\$ 4,723.50	50.00	\$ 10,050.00
S-609-D	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	268.0	LF	28.00	\$ 7,504.00	34.24	\$ 9,176.32	25.00	\$ 6,700.00	46.00	\$ 12,328.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,502.77	\$ 5,502.77	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
S-619-F	DETAIL TRAFFIC STRIPE (4" EQUIVALENT) (WHITE)	54.0	LF	4.00	\$ 216.00	12.23	\$ 660.42	20.00	\$ 1,080.00	4.00	\$ 216.00
W-1	6" PVC C900 WATER MAIN	85.0	LF	35.00	\$ 2,975.00	18.34	\$ 1,558.90	23.00	\$ 1,955.00	60.00	\$ 5,100.00
W-2	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	152	LBS	10.00	\$ 1,520.00	13.45	\$ 2,044.40	10.00	\$ 1,520.00	10.00	\$ 1,520.00

BIDS RECEIVED: April 16, 2020 2:00 pm

**BENTON HALL PARKING LOT RECONFIGURATION
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SENATOBIA, MISSISSIPPI**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		A. S. Fornea Construction		Demolition Specialist, LLC		Phillips Contracting	
						Oxford, MS 38655		Taylor, MS 38673		Columbus, MS 39704	
						MS Certification: 17370-MC		MS Certification: 2157-SC		MS Certification: 229-MC	
W-3	12 GAUGE TRACER WIRE	85.0	LF	0.50	\$ 42.50	0.92	\$ 78.20	0.30	\$ 25.50	0.25	\$ 21.25
W-4	DETECTION TAPE (WATER)	85.0	LF	0.20	\$ 17.00	0.92	\$ 78.20	0.25	\$ 21.25	0.25	\$ 21.25
W-5	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	4,769.07	\$ 4,769.07	5,525.00	\$ 5,525.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
W-6	6" WET TAP WITH TAPPING TEE AND VALVE	1	EA	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,502.77	\$ 5,502.77	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
S-CA1	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	LS	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 109,539.50		\$ 139,914.83		\$ 107,525.75		\$ 188,216.50	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1											
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 12.5 MM MIXTURE	292.0	TON	125.00	\$ 36,500.00	173.64	\$ 50,702.88	110.00	\$ 32,120.00	145.00	\$ 42,340.00
S-501-A-PP	PRECAST CONCRETE PARKING BUMPER	43.0	EA	65.00	\$ 2,795.00	99.00	\$ 4,257.00	120.00	\$ 5,160.00	150.00	\$ 6,450.00
S-619-F	DETAIL TRAFFIC STRIPE (4" EQUIVALENT) (WHITE)	1,242.0	LF	4.00	\$ 4,968.00	2.26	\$ 2,806.92	1.75	\$ 2,173.50	4.00	\$ 4,968.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1:				\$ 44,263.00		\$ 57,766.80		\$ 39,453.50		\$ 53,758.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AND ADDITIVE ALT. NO. 1				\$ 153,802.50		\$ 197,681.63		\$ 146,979.25		\$ 241,974.50	

BIDS RECEIVED: April 16, 2020 2:00 pm

**BENTON HALL PARKING LOT RECONFIGURATION
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SENATOBIA, MISSISSIPPI**

****Low Bidder****

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Progressive Construction		Tri-Lakes Asphalt, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BASE BID								
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-201-B	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.06	ACRE	20,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	33,907.00	\$ 2,034.42	5,000.00	\$ 300.00
S-202-C	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER	370.0	LF	15.00	\$ 5,550.00	25.00	\$ 9,250.00	3.50	\$ 1,295.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESS)	348.0	SY	10.00	\$ 3,480.00	27.00	\$ 9,396.00	4.50	\$ 1,566.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (ALL THICKNESS)	200.0	SY	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	34.00	\$ 6,800.00	6.00	\$ 1,200.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK (ALL THICKNESS)	104.0	SY	20.00	\$ 2,080.00	32.00	\$ 3,328.00	8.50	\$ 884.00
S-203-EX	BORROW EXCAVATION, AH, LVM, CLASS 9	284.0	CY	20.00	\$ 5,680.00	23.00	\$ 6,532.00	9.00	\$ 2,556.00
S-226-A	SOLID SODDING	740.0	SY	10.00	\$ 7,400.00	7.00	\$ 5,180.00	5.40	\$ 3,996.00
S-229-A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	1.8	CY	1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,018.00	\$ 1,832.40	565.00	\$ 1,017.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE 1)(A.O.S. 0.15 - 0.84)	500.0	LF	5.00	\$ 2,500.00	11.00	\$ 5,500.00	3.50	\$ 1,750.00
901-S-237-A	WATTLES, 12"	200.0	LF	8.00	\$ 1,600.00	7.00	\$ 1,400.00	6.00	\$ 1,200.00
S-304-C	CRUSHED STONE 3/4" AND DOWN, LVM	77.0	CY	85.00	\$ 6,545.00	61.00	\$ 4,697.00	55.00	\$ 4,235.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 12.5 MM MIXTURE	34.0	TON	125.00	\$ 4,250.00	250.00	\$ 8,500.00	260.00	\$ 8,840.00
S-608-A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICKNESS)	90.0	SY	65.00	\$ 5,850.00	54.00	\$ 4,860.00	65.00	\$ 5,850.00
S-609-A	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE HEADER	201.0	LF	30.00	\$ 6,030.00	27.00	\$ 5,427.00	15.00	\$ 3,015.00
S-609-D	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	268.0	LF	28.00	\$ 7,504.00	31.00	\$ 8,308.00	30.00	\$ 8,040.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00	1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
S-619-F	DETAIL TRAFFIC STRIPE (4" EQUIVALENT) (WHITE)	54.0	LF	4.00	\$ 216.00	5.00	\$ 270.00	20.00	\$ 1,080.00
W-1	6" PVC C900 WATER MAIN	85.0	LF	35.00	\$ 2,975.00	54.00	\$ 4,590.00	23.00	\$ 1,955.00
W-2	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	152	LBS	10.00	\$ 1,520.00	2.00	\$ 304.00	6.50	\$ 988.00

BIDS RECEIVED: April 16, 2020 2:00 pm

**BENTON HALL PARKING LOT RECONFIGURATION
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SENATOBIA, MISSISSIPPI**

****Low Bidder****

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Progressive Construction		Tri-Lakes Asphalt, LLC	
						Byhalia, MS 38611		Oxford, MS 38655	
						MS Certification: 17052-MC		MS Certification: 22719-MC	
W-3	12 GAUGE TRACER WIRE	85.0	LF	0.50	\$ 42.50	0.60	\$ 51.00	2.30	\$ 195.50
W-4	DETECTION TAPE (WATER)	85.0	LF	0.20	\$ 17.00	0.60	\$ 51.00	1.20	\$ 102.00
W-5	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
W-6	6" WET TAP WITH TAPPING TEE AND VALVE	1	EA	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,255.00	\$ 5,255.00	3,660.00	\$ 3,660.00
S-CA1	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	LS	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 109,539.50		\$ 127,025.82		\$ 82,674.50	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1									
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 12.5 MM MIXTURE	292.0	TON	125.00	\$ 36,500.00	182.50	\$ 53,290.00	110.00	\$ 32,120.00
S-501-A-PP	PRECAST CONCRETE PARKING BUMPER	43.0	EA	65.00	\$ 2,795.00	175.00	\$ 7,525.00	120.00	\$ 5,160.00
S-619-F	DETAIL TRAFFIC STRIPE (4" EQUIVALENT) (WHITE)	1,242.0	LF	4.00	\$ 4,968.00	5.00	\$ 6,210.00	1.75	\$ 2,173.50
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1:				\$ 44,263.00		\$ 67,025.00		\$ 39,453.50	
TOTAL BASE BID AND ADDITIVE ALT. NO. 1				\$ 153,802.50		\$ 194,050.82		\$ 122,128.00	

I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received.

Kir W. Mehl 4/17/2020